
Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

                City of Greensboro  Melvin Municipal 

Office Building 
300 W. Washington Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

Agenda 
Report 

File Number: 2024-451 

Agenda Item# G.8. 

Agenda Date:    6/18/2024. Department: Water Resources 

Meeting Type: Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda 

 

Title: 2024 - 451 Resolution Approving an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Reidsville for 

the Purchase of Treated Drinking Water 

 

Council Priority: Place an ‘x’ in the box. 

☐Safest City           ☐Most Skilled Workforce   

☐Easiest Place to Do Business       ☐Most Connected City 

☐Youth Sports Capital          ☐Hub of Recreation and Entertainment 

☐Abundance of Attainable Housing       ☒Other/Admin Interlocal Agreement 

 

Council District: All 

 

Public Hearing: No 

Advertising Date/By: N/A 

Contact 1 and Phone: Mike Borchers, Ext. 2494 

Contact 2 and Phone: Kristine Williams, Ext. 2556  

 

PURPOSE:  

An amendment to the Interlocal agreement to purchase water from the City of Reidsville is 

requested to renew the agreement for an additional five years. 

 

BACKGROUND: 

The City of Reidsville and City of Greensboro originally entered into a water purchase 

agreement in May of 1999. This agreement formed the basis for the interconnection of the two 

respective communities’ water and sewer systems. The agreement was renewed in September of 

2009 with an expiration of June 30, 2014, and subsequently extended for an additional five years 

with an expiration of June 30, 2019. The last amendment extended the agreement until June 30, 

2024.  The proposed amendment extends the agreement an additional five years to June 30, 

2029. 

 

BUDGET IMPACT:  

The minimum purchase under this contract has a budget impact of approximately $1,030,000 per 

year. 

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 

501-70-7027-001 



Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that City Council approve the amendment to renew the Interlocal Municipal 

Agreement with the City of Reidsville for the purchase of treated drinking water. 


